

ICTR-99-50-T
19-02-2007
(23917-23916)

23917



UNITED NATIONS
INTERNATIONAL
CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda

Office of the President
Cabinet du Président

Original: English

Before: Judge Erik Mose, President

Registrar: Mr Adama Dieng

Date: 19 February 2007

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Casimir BIZIMUNGU

Case No.: ICTR-99-50-T

JUDICIAL RECORDS/ARCHIVES
RECEIVED

2007 FEB 19, P 2:12

DECISION ON MOTION REQUESTING AN ORDER WITH RESPECT TO
DEFENCE WITNESS WAE

Office of the Prosecutor
Mr. Paul Ng'arua, Senior Trial Attorney

Counsel for the Accused
Ms. Michelyne C. St-Laurent
Ms. Alexandra Marcell

THE PRESIDENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA

BEING SEIZED OF the "Urgent and Confidential Motion to the President of the Tribunal Requesting the Issue of an Order with Respect to Defence Witness WAE", filed on 29 November 2006, which requested an order that the witness be given a daily subsistence allowance ("DSA") of US\$110 per night while he remains a protected witness;

RECALLING the Prosecution response of 5 December 2006;

NOTING the Registrar's submission of 18 December 2006 under Rule 33 (E) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, in which he decided, on an *ex gratia* basis and in view of the incorrect information contained in the Registry's letter of 5 September 2006 to Witness WAE, to pay him DSA at the rate of US\$110 per day for the seven days he was in Arusha without the requirement of producing supporting documentation;

FURTHER NOTING the Defence Request of 22 December 2006 which, in consequence of the Registrar's decision, withdrew the Motion;

HEREBY DECLARES the Motion to be moot.

Arusha, 19 February 2007



Erik Mose
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]

