



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

ICTR-99-50-T
8-05-2008

(26481-26480)

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before Judges: Khalida Rachid Khan, Presiding
Lee Gacuiga Muthoga
Emile Francis Short

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 8 May 2008

THE PROSECUTOR
v.
CASIMIR BIZIMUNGU
JUSTIN MUGENZI
JÉRÔME-CLÉMENT BICAMUMPAKA
PROSPER MUGIRANEZA

Case No. ICTR-99-50-T

2008 MAY - 8 10 11 AM
JUDICIAL RECORDS ARCHIVES
RECEIVED

SCHEDULING ORDER REGARDING
JUDICIAL VISIT OF SITES IN RWANDA

Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Paul Ng'arua
Mr. Ibukunolu Babajide
Mr. Justus Bwonwonga
Mr. Elvis Bazawule
Mr. George William Mugwanya
Mr. Shyamlal Rajapaksa

Counsel for the Defence:

Ms. Michelyne C. St. Laurent for Casimir Bizimungu
Mr. Ben Gumpert and Mr. Jonathan Kirk for Justin Mugenzi
Mr. Michel Croteau and Mr. Philippe Larochelle for Jérôme-Clément Bicamumpaka
Mr. Tom Moran and Ms. Cynthia Cline for Prosper Mugiraneza

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA ("Tribunal"),

SITTING as Trial Chamber II, composed of Judges Khalida Rashid Khan, presiding, and Judges Lee Gacuiga Muthoga and Emile Francis Short, pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence ("Rules");

RECALLING the Trial Chamber's Decision of 21 April 2008 entitled "Decision on Motions for Site Visits to Rwanda", in which the Chamber ordered that certain site visits should take place during the week of 9 to 13 June 2008.

NOTING that the defence case for Prosper Mugiraneza is still ongoing, and that there are other defence witnesses who may still need to be heard by the Chamber in this case;

NOTING FURTHER that, following a request by the Chamber to the Office of the President for the allocation of court room space for a further four weeks from 26 May 2008, the Office of the President was able to confirm the availability of court room space from 28 May 2008 to 13 June 2008 (inclusive);

CONSIDERING, on the basis of the aforementioned developments in the management of the case, that it is now preferable that the Chamber continues to sit in Arusha while court room space is available and allocated to it; the Chamber

HEREBY ORDERS

That the site visits will now take place from 16 to 20 June 2008.

Arusha 8 May 2008



Khalida Rashid Khan
Presiding Judge



Lee Gacuiga Muthoga
Judge



Emile Francis Short
Judge

