30.18 30-T (35566 3050)



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before Judges:

Khalida Rachid Khan, Presiding

Lee Gacuiga Muthoga **Emile Francis Short**

Registrar:

Adama Dieng

Date:

1 September 2011

THE PROSECUTOR v.

CASIMIR BIZIMUNGU JUSTIN MUGENZI JÉRÔME-CLÉMENT BICAMUMPAKA PROSPER MUGIRANEZA

Case No. ICTR-99-50-T

SCHEDULING ORDER

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Paul Ng'arua

Counsel for the Defence:

Ms. Michelyne C. St. Laurent for Casimir Bizimungu

Ms. Kate Gibson for Justin Mugenzi

Mr. Michel Croteau and Mr. Philippe Larochelle for Jérôme-Clément Bicamumpaka

Mr. Tom Moran and Ms. Cynthia Cline for Prosper Mugiraneza

The Prosecutor v. Casimir Bizimungu et al., Case No. ICTR-99-50-T

SITTING as Trial Chamber II, composed of Judges Khalida Rachid Khan, Presiding, Lee Gacuiga Muthoga and Emile Francis Short;

BEING SEISED OF the case of *The Prosecutor v. Casimir Bizimungu et al.*, Case No. ICTR-99-50-T;

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 88 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

HEREBY ORDERS that the Judgement in the above-referenced case shall be delivered in a public hearing on Friday, 30 September 2011 at 11.00 a.m. at the seat of the Tribunal.

Done in Arusha, 1 September 2011

Khalida Rachid Khan Presiding Judge Lee Gacuiga Muthoga/ Judge With consent and on behalf of Emile Francis Short Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]